12-27-2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMA				_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recon	the attache	d original docume	ents or convither
Name of conveying party(ies):	Torraterite and Trademarks.	T		s of receiving p	
Deutsche Financial Services Corp	poration	1		Services Corpor	- ' '
1	13.16.02	Interna	a!		
Individual(s)	Association	Addre	ss:Liberty	Centre, Buildin	g 200
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street	Address:_8_	158 Adams D	rive
Corporation-State Nevada		City:_	lummeisto	wnState:_PA	Zip:_17036
Other		Inc	lividual(s) cit	zenship	
			sociation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party((ies) attached?Yes ✓ No	☐ Ge	neral Partne	rship	
Nature of conveyance:		. —		ship	
Assignment	Merger	₽ Co	rporation-Sta	ate Texas	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			iled in the Heiser Co	
Other correct error as previously recorrect execution Date: 06/27/2000	ded cover sheet	represen	tative designat	iled in the United St ion is attached:	Yes 🗸 No
Execution Date: U0/2/12000		Additiona	I name(s) & ad	separate documer dress(es) attached	? Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tra	demark Re	gistration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to wh	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence	tached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸	No oplications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many address.	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸	No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many should be m	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸 umber of a	No oplications and red:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the same. Lisa M. Casey, Esquire	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total r	Yes 🗸 umber of a	No oplications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the same. Lisa M. Casey, Esquire	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra	Yes 🗸 umber of a	No oplications and red:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the concerning document should be managed by	75/303,733 Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe	Yes wumber of a attions involved the (37 CFR Enclosed	No oplications and red:	\$_40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second state of the second sta	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fo	Yes wumber of a attions involved the (37 CFR Enclosed	No oplications and red:	\$_40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second should be second should s	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe	Yes wumber of a attions involved (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to account n	No oplications and red:	\$_40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second state of the second sta	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fo	Yes wumber of a attions involved (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to account n	No oplications and red:	deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second should be second shou	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe	Yes wumber of a attions involved (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to account n	No oplications and red:	deposit accounts
A. Trademark Application No.(s) . 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second should be second should s	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed:	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe 8. Depos 02-25	Yes v umber of a lations involved ee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the account in	No oplications and red:	deposit accounts
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the second should be second shou	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed: Bulley LLP Te Zip:19103	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe 8. Depos 02-25	Yes v umber of a lations involved ee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the account in	No oplications and red:	deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: Lisa M. Casey, Esquire Internal Address: Blank Rome Comisky & McCa Street Address: One Logan Square City: Philadelphia State: PA	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed: Bulley LLP Te Zip:19103	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe 8. Depos 02-25	Yes v umber of a lations involved ee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the account in	No oplications and red:	deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: Lisa M. Casey, Esquire Internal Address: Blank Rome Comisky & McCater Street Address: One Logan Square City: Philadelphia State: PA	Additional number(s) at nom correspondence ailed: Bulley LLP Te Zip:19103	tached 6. Total registra 7. Total fe 8. Depos 02-25	Yes v umber of a lations involved ee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to the account in	No oplications and red:	deposit account

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0617

10-11-2099

U.S. Department of Commer

•			Patent and Tradema	
08-17-2000			TRADEM	ARK/
U.S. Patent & TMON/TM Mid Ropt Dt. 467	1	484075		
	1200.		v. 2.11.00	}
TO: The Commission of Patents and		MARKS ONLY I the attached original docum	nent(s) or anyties)	
Submission Type	2.000	Conveyance Ty		
New New		Assignment Assignment	License	
Resubmission (No	n-Recordation)	Security Agre	ement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign	ment
				est }
Correction of PTO Error Reel # F	rame #	Merger Change of Na		
Corrective Document	lattic #	Change of Na	unc	
} 	rame #	Other	Release of Assignment for Secu	rity
			in Trademark	
Convenience Dente		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached	
Conveying Party				
Name Deutsche Finan	cial Services Corporation	····	Month Day Year	
			06272000	
Formerly General Individual General	Partnership Lim	nited Partnership	Corporation Association	on
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization	Nevada	189	34718
Receiving Party		Mark if additional n	arnes of conveying parties attached	
Name TransCore, Inc.	<i>).</i>			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8158 Adams I	drive			
Address (line 2) Liberty Center	r, Bldg. 20			
Address (line 3) Hummelstown	PA		17036	
City	_	State/Country	Zip Code	14.
Individual General	l Partnership 🔲 Lin	nited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and receiving party is not domicited in the United St	ales, an
☐ Corporation ☐ Associa	ition		sppointment of a domestic representative should stached. (Designation must be a separate docu Assignment.)	
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorpor	ration/Organization	Delaware Corporation		
1/10/2000 BETTHE 00000004 201507	75924715 \ FOR OFF	TICE USE ONLY		
50-481 40-00 CM			assembled including time for an invitation the document	ent and
The state of the s	Sheet. Send comments regarding this book Affairs. Office of Management and	ourden extimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (recorded, including time for reviewing the docum ademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin 2027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB 1 D.ASSIGIMAENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDE	information

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0227	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveyi	ng Party	Execution Date
Name Deuts	che Financial Services Corporation	062/2000
Tamamia.		
Formerly Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	n Association
Other	Manage Ma	Association
	of Incorporation/Organization Nevada	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of con-	reying parties attached
Enter Additional Receiving		
Name Tran	sCore, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 8158	Adams Drive	
Address (line 2) Libe	rty Center, Bldg. 20	
Address (line 3) Hum	nmelstown PA 170	36
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	receiving part	be recorded is an assignment sad the y is not domiciled in the United States, an
☑ Corporation □		f a domestic representative should be signation must be a separate document from
Other		
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization Delaware Corporation	
Trademark Applica	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additions	al numbers attached
Enter either the Trades	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
	Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)
75303733	75303734 75362513	
75486200		
		 [
		
L L		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0025

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr Name	esentative Name and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone No.	404-885-3377		
Name	JoAnn M. Holmes			
` ´	Bank of America Plaza			
	600 Peachtree Street, NE			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30308-2216			
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents	#		
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 🔀 Mar	k if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTEL	• • • • • •		
75924715	mark Application Number(s) Re 75924716 75924717 2251870	gistration Number(s) 1717046		
75558837	75320787 75558838 1345110	1906344 1941848		
75924082	75918434 75303728			
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved:	# 19		
Fee Amount	Fee amount of properties listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$490.00		
Method of Deposit Ac				
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number:	# 20-1507		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Some Holmes Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEUTSC'NE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as Assignee acting in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of the Lenders (as such term is defined below), described in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 1999, as amended, among TransCore Holdings, Inc., TransCore, Inc., TransCore ITS, Inc., Viastar Holdings, Inc., Viastar Services Corporation, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Agent, hereby (a) acknowledge the termination and release of all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (b) request that such termination be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and indexed against the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth on said Exhibit A.

DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent and Assignee

CURPORATION, as Agent and Assigned

Name: Philip G. Porcher IX

Title: Vice President

Date: June <u>27</u>, 2000

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Application/ Registration No.	Mark	Class
75/924715	VFREIGHT	39
75/924716	STAR-TAX	35
75/924717	FR8.COM	42
75/924082	STARLINK DIRECT	42
75/918434	VFREIGHT	39
75/558838	VIACHEK	16
75/558837	STARPAY	16
75/320787	VIASTAR SERVICES CORPORATION	35
2,251,870	VIASTAR DIRECT	36
75/303728	VIASTAR ·	35
75/303733	VIASTAR and Design	35
75/303734	None - Design only	35
Filed on April 19, 2000	VIASTAR GOLD	36

0560485.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0027

SCHEDULE A

LISTING OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Owner	Reg./File Date	.deg./Serial Number
SYNTONIC	Registered	Syntonic Technology, Inc.	05/10/94	1,835,701
AT/COMM	Registered	AT/COMM Inc.	09/15/92	1,717,046
PATRIOT PASS	Pending	Syntonic Technology, Inc.	09/24/97	75/362,513
JHK & ASSOCIATES	Registered	JHK & Associates	06/25/85	1,345,110
TBMS	Registered	Cubic Toll Systems, Inc.	07/18/95	1,906,344
TOLL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	Registered	Cubic Toll Systems, Inc.	12/12/95	1,941,848
TRANSCORE	Pending	Syntonic Technology, Inc. 1	05/01/98	75/486,200
	1		1	1

WMC - 686554 - #113385 vi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0028
TRADEMARK

The assignment of this application from SAIC to Syntonic Technology, Inc. will be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1999.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd.

SERIAL NO.: 75/303,733

TRADEMARK: VIASTAR and Design

FILING DATE: June 5, 1997

CLASS: 35

To: Commissioner for Trademarks

Box Responses/No Fee 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Attn: Karen M. Strzyz, Esquire

Trademark Examining Attorney

Law Office 111

DECLARATION

Claudia F. Wiegand hereby declares that she is Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer of TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd., the applicant corporation herein, and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of said applicant corporation. To the best of her knowledge and belief, the break in Applicant's chain of title was an inadvertent error. Deutsche Financial Services Corporation should have released its security interest to Viastar Services Corporation instead of TransCore, Inc. As the assignor is not available to correct the original document or execute a new one, Applicant identifies the error and requests correction.

T.M.E.P. § 503.06(b). All statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

114944.00100/11157974v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0624

are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd.

Dated: 12-17-02	
-----------------	--

Claudia F. Wiegand

Vice President, Secretary and

Treasurer

RECEIVED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd. APPLICANT/REGISTRANT:

VIASTAR and Design MARK:

75/303,733 SERIAL NO./REG. NO./OPP. NO.:

December 18, 2002

DATE:

\$40.00 FEE:

DOCUMENT(S) FILED

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AMENDMENT SPECIMEN/FACSIMILE (3)

DRAWING POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT CORRECTED RECORDATION COVER SHEET EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST

COMMENTS: 114944-00100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0626